
A d d - O n s

H o u s e k e e p i n g

B a s e  S h o e  P r i c e s

No Boundaries
(Leather or Canvas,
Laced or Unlaced)

Nikes

Patterns / Abstract / Nature 
Cartoon / Existing Character
(Compilation)

Animals / People (Semi-Realistic) 

$25.00

$115.00+

$85.00
$100.00

$115.00
$130.00+

Regular Laces (Any Color) 

Painted Soles

Embroidery Patches (Each)

Rhinestones

$5.00

$5.00

$25.00+

Chains (Each) $5.00

D e l i v e r y  a n d  F e e s

Local - Meet Up Point

Local - Home Delivery

US Shipping 

International Shipping

$10.00

$15.00

$20.00+

$40.00+

*Shoe Estimates as of June, 2024*

@COURTLIKESTODRAW
Custom Shoe Pricing (Estimate)

@courtlikestodraw                                                      www.courtlikestodraw.com

Vans 

Bring / Buy Your Own  $0.00
*If I can find a cheaper pair, the price will be lower*
*If you’re buying kids shoes up to size 4, the price will be lower*

C a t e g o r i e s  -  C a n v a s  
B a s e  P r i c i n g

Very Detailed (Any Genre)

Paint Fee (Standard) 
Luxury Paint Fee Upgrade (Angelus
- considered most durable brand) 

$0.00
$5.00

*Sealant Added Complimentary*

$15.00

$60.00+

*If you have additional add-on ideas, please don’t hesitate to
contact me directly to see if they can be added*

Additional Drafts (Limited to 3)

$5.00

*Within a 10 mile max radius of me*

*Within a 15 mile max radius of me*

*Within one of the 50 qualifying states*
*Expedited/ Priority shipping additional cost*

*Expedited/ Priority shipping additional cost*
*This is a min estimate and is subject to change*

Matching Shoe Box Aesthetic
(Abstractly Painted to Match Theme)

Gift Wrapped w/ Bow 

$10.00

$10.00

> This sheet provides estimates only and the total price you pay can be higher or lower based on other factors, such as applied coupons, finding
discounted shoes, additional work / requests, etc. 
> For the most accurate pricing, be sure to add everything that you will require together - base shoe price, paint fee, art category (based on
canvas or leather shoe type), and delivery and fees are mandatory costs to factor. Add-ons are optional. 
> A form is still required to be filled out prior to me fulfilling your order, please fill it out as accurately as possible to get the correct price and
deposit amount for what you’re seeking.
> If I am providing the shoe, the deposit will be the price of the shoe itself. If I’m not, it is half the total price of your work and add-ons. It is
nonrefundable and I will not begin your order until it is paid.  
> Taxes and fees are mandatory additions, and are considered just as they would be for any other online or in-person purchase. 
> Please read the entirety of the FAQ page prior to placing an order. It includes my policies, care instructions, timeline to completion, etc. If you
have additional questions, please contact me via email or socials.  
> Note: My profit is only the price of the art, all other things, such as shoe prices, add-ons, fees, etc. are prices to cover those costs. I have done
my best to price things fairly for you while still paying myself and what I owe 3rd parties to make it happen... Thank you for supporting!

C a t e g o r i e s  -  L e a t h e r
B a s e  P r i c i n g

Patterns / Abstract / Nature 
Cartoon / Existing Character
(Compilation)
Animals / People (Semi-Realistic) 
Very Detailed (Any Genre)

Luxury Paint Fee (Angelus - Mandatory
for leather shoes, price factored into cost) 
*Sealant Added Complimentary*

$130.00
$145.00

$160.00
$175.00+
$0.00

*This is a set flat rate, as the tax on most shoes
would be between $15-30 based on a 6.25% fee
on items priced $200-400*

Sales Tax $20.00

A d d i t i o n a l  I n f o  

Kids Shoe Art (Canvas)
Kids Shoe Art (Leather) 

Subscribing Email to Mailing List
and / or Joining Membership Page
Cash Payment (if local) 

$65.00
$95.00

-$10.00

-$10.00

*Kids discount applied to youth size 4 and smaller*


