

# **@COURTLIKESTODRAW**

Custom Shoe Pricing (Estimate)

## Base Shoe Prices

Nikes	\$115.00+
Vans	\$60.00+
No Boundaries	\$25.00

(Leather or Canvas.

Laced or Unlaced)

Bring / Buy Your Own \$0.00

"If I can find a cheaper pair, the price will be lower"
"If you're buying kids shoes up to size 4, the price will be lower"

### Categories - <u>Canvas</u> Base Pricing

Patterns / Abstract / Nature 🗼	\$85.00
Cartoon / Existing Character	\$100.00
(Compilation)	
Animals / People (Semi-Realistic)	\$115.00

Very Detailed (Any Genre) \$130.00+ Paint Fee (Standard) \$0.00

Luxury Paint Fee Upgrade (Angelus - considered most durable brand)

\*Sealant Added Complimentary\*

### Categories - <u>Leather</u> Base Pricing

Patterns / Abstract / Nature	\$130.00
Cartoon / Existing Character	\$145.00
(Compilation)	
Animals / People (Semi-Realistic)	\$160.00
Very Detailed (Any Genre)	\$175.00+
	<u></u>

Luxury Paint Fee (Angelus - Mandatory for leather shoes, price factored into cost)

\*Sealant Added Complimentary\*

### Add-Ons

Regular Laces (Any Color)	\$5.00
Chains (Each)	\$5.00
Embroidery Patches (Each)	\$5.00
Gift Wrapped w/ Bow	\$5.00
Additional Drafts (Limited to 3)	\$10.00
Matching Shoe Box Aesthetic (Abstractly Painted to Match Theme)	\$10.00
Painted Soles	\$15.00
Rhinestones	\$25.00+

\*If you have additional add-on ideas, please don't hesitate to contact me directly to see if they can be added\*

### Delivery and Fees

Local - Meet Up Point "Within a 10 mile max radius of me"	\$10.00
Local - Home Delivery "Within a 15 mile max radius of me"	\$15.00
US Shipping "Expedited/ Priority shipping additional cost" "Within one of the 50 qualifying states"	\$20.00+
International Shipping "This is a min estimate and is subject to change" "Expedited/ Priority shipping additional cost"	\$40.00+
Sales Tax 'This is a set flat rate, as the tax on most shoes would be between \$15-30 based on a 6.25% fee on items priced \$200-400°	\$20.00

#### Additional Info

Kids Shoe Art (Canvas) Kids Shoe Art (Leather) *Kids discount applied to youth size 4 and smaller*	\$65.00 \$95.00
Subscribing Email to Mailing List	-\$10.00
and / or Joining Membership Page Cash Payment (if local)	-\$10.00

### Housekeeping

- > This sheet provides estimates only and the total price you pay can be higher or lower based on other factors, such as applied coupons, finding discounted shoes, additional work / requests, etc.
- > For the most accurate pricing, be sure to add everything that you will require together base shoe price, paint fee, art category (based on canvas or leather shoe type), and delivery and fees are mandatory costs to factor. Add-ons are optional.
- > A form is still required to be filled out prior to me fulfilling your order, please fill it out as accurately as possible to get the correct price and deposit amount for what you're seeking.
- > If I am providing the shoe, the deposit will be the price of the shoe itself. If I'm not, it is half the total price of your work and add-ons. It is nonrefundable and I will not begin your order until it is paid.
- > Taxes and fees are mandatory additions, and are considered just as they would be for any other online or in-person purchase.

\$5.00

- > Please read the entirety of the FAQ page prior to placing an order. It includes my policies, care instructions, timeline to completion, etc. If you have additional questions, please contact me via email or socials.
- > Note: My profit is only the price of the art, all other things, such as shoe prices, add-ons, fees, etc. are prices to cover those costs. I have done my best to price things fairly for you while still paying myself and what I owe 3rd parties to make it happen... Thank you for supporting!

\*Shoe Estimates as of June, 2024\*

